Sensitivity: General
HALF YEAR
RESULTS
2022
Sensitivity: General
CAUTIONARY STATEMENT
Any forward-looking statements in this presentation refer to future events and may be expressed in a
variety of ways, such as “expects”, “projects”, “anticipates”, “intends” or other similar words

0
5
.
0
1
.
2
0
2
1
Development exchange rate CNY-EUR and USD -EUR
image3.png
EUR 2021
v % Projects
v 800050 Revenue Busses 2.2 12 meter 16778178
» 28 CU100268-PL100213 100213 Amstelland-Meerlanden [C.| 66 360
> B CU100270 CUST van Mullem & zonen bvba 490 000|
» 28 CU100270-PL100281 100281 Tienen [Multiobus] (343-3... 430 057,
» 28 CU100321-PL100241 100241 Bonn [SWB] (337-340) 40157
» 28 CU100322-PL100252 100252 Frankfurt [Transdev] (366-..| 5628 000
» B8 CU100360-PL100291 100291 Tegersee [DB] (419-422) 1982 400
» 28 CU100572-PL100341 100341 Copenhagen [Nobina] (42.. | 5356 000
» 28 CU100648-PL100351 100351 Holbaek [Ditobus] (437-43. 747115
» 28 CU100572-PL100343 100343 Kolding [Nobina] (461-489) | 2038 090
v 800060 Revenue Busses 2.2 13 meter 113 464
» 28 CU100268-PL100214 100214 Amstelland-Meerlanden [C. 113 464
v 800080 Revenue Busses 2.2 18 meter 1255059
» 28 CU100268-PL100215 100215 Amstelland-Meerlanden [C..| 1255 059
v 800080 Revenue Busses 3.0 12 meter 264
» B8 CU100275-PL100141 100141 Munich [Stadtwerke Munic. ﬂ
» 28 CU100268-PL100331 100331 Hilversum [CXX] (380-418) 1661297
Revenue - projects 20787999
Sensitivity: General
CASH FLOW STATEMENT
1